Omnibus Poll
You

August 1 - 2,2013

1.
Do you think that states should be allowed to ignore federal legislation which they consider unconstitutional?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 31% 37% 26% 17% 30% 37% 39% 12% 33% 55% 32% 24%
No 44% 47% 41% 47% 42% 44% 43% 62% 41% 24% 46% 33%
Not sure 25% 16% 33% 36% 28% 19% 17% 26% 26% 21% 22% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (463) (537) (190) (287) (358) (165) (329) (428) (243) (892) (108)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 35% 19% 22% 25% 35% 30% 35% 26% 21% 36% 35% 28%
No 44% 43% 51% 44% 33% 38% 44% 51% 66% 48% 40% 40% 51%
Not sure 25% 22% 30% 34% 42% 28% 26% 14% 8% 30% 24% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (798) (98) (104) (37) (347) (339) (185) (92) (152) (196) (363) (289)




